FS-A77
PICMG1.3 Full-size CPU Card
User’s Manual
Edition 1.5
2016/08/16
FS-A77 User’s Manual
 -1-
Copyright

FS-A77 User’s Manual
-8-
Ordering Code
FS-A77TXDG Intel PGA988B+ QM77 Onboard VGA, LVDS, DVI, USB2.0, USB3.0,
COM, HD Audio, SATAII ,SATAIII, SMBUS, LPC, IrDA, GPIO and PCI
Express mini card, 1 x Giga LAN
Support Four X1 & One X16 PCI Express interface
FS-A77FTXDG Intel PGA988B+ QM77 Onboard VGA, LVDS, DVI, USB2.0, USB3.0,
COM, HD Audio, SATAII ,SATAIII, SMBUS, LPC, IrDA, GPIO and PCI
Express mini card, 1 x Giga LAN
Support One X4 & One X16 PCI Express interface
FS-A77TXDG2 Intel PGA988B+ QM77 Onboard VGA, LVDS, DVI, USB2.0, USB3.0,
COM, HD Audio, SATAII ,SATAIII, SMBUS, LPC, IrDA, GPIO and PCI
Express mini card, 2 x Giga LAN
Support Four X1 & One X16 PCI Express interface
FS-A77FTXDG2 Intel PGA988B+ QM77 Onboard VGA, LVDS, DVI, USB2.0, USB3.0,
COM, HD Audio, SATAII ,SATAIII, SMBUS, LPC, IrDA, GPIO and PCI
Express mini card, 2 x Giga LAN
Support One X4 & One X16 PCI Express interface
The specifications may be different as the actual production.